ORDINANCE NO. 2015-5

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING & CORRECTING ORDINANCE 2012-38, AS AMENDED, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN SO AS TO AMEND BLOCK 2707. LOT 16. FROM AGE RESTRICTED DISTRICT RESIDENTIAL TO THE **PLAZA** COMMERCIAL DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, on September 25, 2012, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 2012-45 amending Ordinance 2012-38 allowing an amendment to the Center City Redevelopment Plan for Block 2707, Lot 16, however, the Ordinance inadvertently listed the amendment affecting Block 2702, Lot 16; and

WHEREAS, City Council intends upon amending Ordinance 2012-45 to reflect the proper Block and Lot to be Block 2707, Lot 16.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 2012-38 as amended by Ordinance 2012-45 reflect the proper Block and Lot of the Redevelopment Plan amendment to be Block 2707, Lot 16.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any and all portions of Ordinance No. 2012-38 as amended by Ordinance 2012-45 not so amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect.

Passed First Reading: Passed Second Reading:

President of Council

Approved by the Mayor:

Mayor Ruben Bermudez

ATTEST:

City Clerk